AAU E-NEWSLETTER

JUNE 2020 - ISSUE 101

Issued by the Public Relation Office at AAU p.relation@aau.ac.ae













Al Ain University honouring distinguished students remotely

Al Ain University honored the Honor List students for the first semester of the academic year 20192020-, during a virtual meeting organized by the Deanship of Student Affairs (Al Ain Campus) remotely in the presence of Prof. Ghaleb Al Refae, AAU President, Dr. Ibtehal Abu Rezeq, Dean of Students Affairs, students and their families.

The organization of this meeting was made to enhance communication with students and keep the scientific life going in spite of the pandemic situation due to Corona virus.

Al Refae stressed on the Al Ain University's keenness to pay attention to all students, especially the distinguished ones, pointing out that excellence is a trait that distinguishes the student from his peers, whether in the university or after graduation. He also thanked the students' families, as they are the main factor that contributes to students, excellence.



AAU and the Association of Arab Universities are discussing the future of Distance Learning



Al Ain University represented by Prof. Ghaleb El Refae, AAU President, participated in the online seminar organized by the Association of Arab Universities to discuss the Arab universities experiences in online learning through Covid-19. The meeting was headed by Prof. Amr Salama, Secretary General of the association, with the participation of a number of Arab university presidents.



AAU discuss the Master's Thesis Remotely



Al Ain University, Al Ain campus, discussed the first two masters degrees theses remotely, for the students; Rawda Al-Mansoori from the College of Law, Department of Public Law, her thesis entitled "The effect of lack of specialization on the legitimacy of the administrative decision (a comparative study)", and Nisreen Maayouf from the College of Education, Humanities and Social Sciences.















